

Listed on 31.10.2013
Before Ld. Registrar
Court No. 1
Item No. 93

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 18556/2013

Raj Kumar
Naresh Kumar & Ors.

VERSUS

Petitioner
Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 3.5.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

*"Delay condoned.
Issue notice."*

Accordingly, show cause notice has been issued on 17.5.2013 to all the three respondents. Neither AD cards nor unserved cover containing notice have been received back from all the three respondents so far.

Service is not complete on behalf of all the three respondents.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 28th DAY OF OCTOBER, 2013.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

Copy to :
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Advocate

DEPUTY REGISTRAR