

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT
HELD AT NEW DELHI

[Organised by National Legal Services Authority and
Supreme Court Legal Services Committee

UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITIES ACT,1987]

PROCEEDINGS OF

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18556/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/08/2012
in MACA No. 508/2004 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New
Delhi)

RAJ KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 08-08-2015

Present :- Members of Lok Adalat

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Pratap Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.
Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui,Adv.

Mrs. Neelam Duggal, DGM, Oriental Insurance Co.
Mr. Pawan Kumar

P R O C E E D I N G

The dispute between the parties has been referred for
determination to the Lok Adalat.

There is no representation for the petitioner.

List this matter before the regular Court for hearing.

J.
[R.K. AGRAWAL]
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT

J.
[FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA]
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT